
Central Region December 15, 2011 
 Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require facilitators 

who have received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to lead these 

meetings.  A list of approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region and localities 

and community partners.  The listings are provided for your convenience and will be updated 

periodically.  If you have any questions or information that needs to be updated, please forward it to 

Tracey G. Jackson at tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov. 

Name Agency Email 

Sherri Cunningham Amelia SHERRI.CUNNINGHAM@DSS.VIRGINIA.GOV 

Sondra Hicks Amelia sondra.hicks@dss.virginia.gov 

Melani Jones Amelia Melani.Jones@dss.virginia.gov 

Tarsha Perry Amelia tarsha.perry@dss.virginia.gov 

Martha Pullen Amelia martha.pullen@dss.virginia.gov 

   Stephanie Coleman Buckingham stephanie.coleman@dss.virginia.gov 

   Latisha Gallimore Caroline Latisha.Gallimore@dss.virginia.gov 

Doretta Hickman Caroline  Doretta.Hickman@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore Caroline mediatmoore@comcast.net  

   Sylvia Williams Charles City sylvia.williams@dss.virginia.gov 

   Danika Briggs Chesterfield BRIGGSD@CHESTERFIELD.GOV 

Kiva Rogers Chesterfield rogersk@chesterfield.gov 

James Bryant Chesterfield bryantj@chesterfield.gov 

Sara Trump Chesterfield trumps@chesterfield.gov 

Erin Dangerfield Chesterfield DANGERFIELDE@CHESTERFIELD.GOV 

LaTonya Doctor Chesterfield DOCTORL@CHESTERFIELD.GOV 

Tiana Bolden Chesterfield tbolden@vbgov.com 

Caroline Townsend-Neal Chesterfield townsendcc@chesterfield.gov 

   Jessica Ownby Cumberland Jessica.Ownby@dss.virginia.gov 

Nicole Zamora Cumberland nicole.zamora@dss.virginia.gov 

Vanessa Dayne Cumberland vanessa.dayne@dss.virginia.gov 

Alice Metts Cumberland ametts@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov 

   Darlene Hayes Essex Darlene.Hayes@DSS.virginia.gov 

Pauline Toone Essex pauline.toone@dss.virginia.gov 

Tonya Christian Essex Tonya.Christian@dss.virginia.gov 

   Nicole Lyyod Shipp Fluvanna elizabeth.lloyd@dss.virginia.gov 

Kimberly Mabe Fluvanna Kimberly.Mabe@dss.virginia.gov 
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Diane Hummill Fluvanna dhummill@aol.com 

   Barbara Speas Goochland BSPEAS@CO.GOOCHLAND.VA.US 

Kendall Tanaka Goochland Ktanaka@co.goochland.va.us  

Cathi Moore Goochland mediatmoore@comcast.net  

Sheila Crossen-Powell Hanover sheila.crossen-powell@dss.virginia.gov 

Judith Davis Hanover Judy.H.Davis@dss.virginia.gov 

Christine Tillman Hanover Christine.Tillman@dss.virginia.gov 

Tamara Temoney Hanover tamara.temoney@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore Hanover mediatmoore@comcast.net  

   James Carey Henrico CAR93@CO.HENRICO.VA.US  

Riva O'Sullivan Henrico OSU@CO.HENRICO.VA.US 

Crystal Crew-Brinchfield Henrico cre40@co.henrico.va.us 

Phil White Henrico whi12@co.henrico.va.us  

Brenda Sampe Henrico sam08@co.henrico.va.us 

Naomi Sutton Henrico sut07@co.henrico.va.us 

Michele Fricke Henrico fri54@co.henrico.va.us 

Jessica Winters Henrico win60@co.henrico.va.us  

   Peggy Trickler Hopewell Peggy.Trickler@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore Hopewell mediatmoore@comcast.net  

Susan Shutt Hopewell susanshutt@familyalliance1.org 

Jamilliah K. Karriem Hopewell jkarriem@hopewellva.org 

   Douglas Snyder King & Queen douglas.snyder@dss.virginia.gov 

Amanda Tevis King & Queen amanda.tevis@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore King & Queen mediatmoore@comcast.net 

   Anne Mitchell King William amitchell@kingwilliamcounty.us  

Cherlanda Ross King William crs101@central.dss.state.va.us  

Ivey Blunt King William iblunt@kingwilliamcounty.us 

   Edna Davenport Lancaster edna.davenport@dss.virginia.gov 

Dawn Mahaffey Lancaster dawn.mahaffey@dss.virginia.gov 

Michele Simmons Lancaster michele.simmons@dss.virginia.gov 

   Stephanie Mattox Lunenburg Stephanie.Mattox@dss.virginia.gov 

   Kimberly Hudson Middlesex Kimberly.Hudson@dss.virginia.gov 

Ashley Trowbridge Middlesex ashley.trowbridge@dss.virginia.gov 

Betsy Witt Middlesex elizabeth.witt@dss.virginia.gov 

Rebecca Bass Middlesex rebecca.bass@dss.virginia.gov 
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Rebecca Morgan Middlesex rebecca.morgan@dss.virginia.gov 

   Shana Chrisco New Kent shana.chrisco@dss.virginia.gov 

Vanesa Livingstone New Kent Vanesa.Livingstone@dss.virginia.gov 

Stacey Long New Kent stacey.long@dss.virginia.gov 

Jessica Marshall New Kent jessica.marshall@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore New Kent mediatmoore@comcast.net 

   Karen Adams Northumberland karen.adams@dss.virginia.gov 

Jackie Clayton Northumberland jackie.clayton@dss.virginia.gov 

   Rhonda Johnson Nottoway rhonda.johnson@dss.virginia.gov 

Teresa Keller Nottoway teresa.keller@dss.virginia.gov 

Bernetta Watkins Nottoway bernetta.watkins@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore Nottoway mediatmoore@comcast.net  

   Donna Rohde Petersburg donna.rohde@dss.virginia.gov 

Libby Vinsh Petersburg Libby.vinsh@dss.virginia.gov 

Lindsay Jackson Petersburg JacksonLN@chesterfield.gov 

Barbara Buford Petersburg barbara.buford@dss.virginia.gov 

Sharon Cothron Petersburg sharon.cothron@dss.virginia.gov 

Lori Heflin Petersburg lori.heflin@dss.virginia.gov 

Sonia Murray Petersburg sonia.murray@dss.virginia.gov 

Rolanda Page Petersburg Rolanda.Page@dss.virginia.gov 

Tiffany Wise Petersburg Tiffany.Wise@dss.virginia.gov 

Kathe Carter Petersburg kathe.carter@dss.virginia.gov 

Michelle Jenkins Petersburg michelle.jenkins@dss.virginia.gov 

Sharon Goode Petersburg Sharon.Goode@dss.virginia.gov 

Tiffany Lee Petersburg Tiffany.Lee@dss.virginia.gov 

Cathi Moore Petersburg mediatmoore@comcast.net  

Susan Shutt Petersburg susanshutt@familyalliance1.org 

   Linda Revels Powhatan linda.revels@dss.virginia.gov 

   Suncica Vilic Prince Edward suncica.vilic@dss.virginia.gov 

Susan Shutt Prince Edward susan.shutt@phfs.org 

   Dee Lucombe Richmond City denise.Lucombe@richmondgov.com 

Satara Graham Richmond City SATARA.GRAHAM@RICHMONDGOV.COM 

Francine Roach Richmond City FRANCINE.ROACH@RICHMONDGOV.COM 

Melani Jones Richmond City Melani.Jones@richmondgov.com 

Gladys Bazar Richmond City GLADYS.BAZAR@RICHMONDGOV.COM 

Freda Johnson Richmond City FREDA.JOHNSON@RICHMONDGOV.COM 
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Rose Merritt Richmond City Rose.Merritt@Richmondgov.com 

Karyn Thornhill Richmond City KARYN.THORNHILL@RICHMONDGOV.COM 

LaWanda Shaw Richmond City lawanda.shaw@richmondgov.com 

Bragail Williams Richmond City bragail.williams@richmondgov.com 

   Elizabeth Smith Richmond County Elizabeth.M.Smith@dss.virginia.gov 

Marshall Massenberg Richmond County Marshall.Massenberg@dss.virginia.gov 

   Elizabeth Bowen Westmoreland Elizabeth.B.Jones@dss.virginia.gov 

Kathyrn Knoeller Westmoreland Kathryn.Knoeller@dss.virginia.gov 

Amy Wilkins Westmoreland amy.wilkins@dss.virginia.gov 
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